

House Bill No. 2477

(By Delegates Douglas, Collins, Prunty, H. White, Hatfield and Stalnaker)



Passed March 2, 1999

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

SECTION DE LA CELORIZA

ENROLLED H. B. 2477

(BY DELEGATES DOUGLAS, COLLINS, PRUNTY, H. WHITE, HATFIELD AND STALNAKER)

[Passed March 2, 1999; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twelve, article fourteen, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the West Virginia commission for the deaf and hard-of-hearing.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twelve, article fourteen, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 14. WEST VIRGINIA COMMISSION FOR THE DEAF AND HARD-OF-HEARING.

§5-14-12. Termination of the West Virginia commission for the deaf and hard-of-hearing.

- 1 Pursuant to the provisions of article ten, chapter four of this
- 2 code, the West Virginia commission for the deaf and hard-of-
- 3 hearing shall continue to exist until the first day of July, two
- 4 thousand.

[Enr. H. B. 2477

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate

5 ni

Speaker of the House of Delegates

this the The within _ Karol day of _ 999 Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR ۵ n Date_ (Time_